

## COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY MICHAEL G. ADAMS, SECRETARY OF STATE

**Certificate of Authority** 

(Foreign Business Entity)

1276848.09

mmoore ADD

Michael G. Adams Kentucky Secretary of State Received and Filed:

4/24/2023 2:13 PM Fee Receipt: \$90.00

4/17/2023

04/24/2023

Date

consent to serve as the registered agent on behalf of the business entity.

**Assistant Secretary** 

Pursuant to the provisions of	KRS 14A – 030 the undersigned hereby	applies for authority to transact bu	siness in Kentucky o	on behalf of the entity named belo
and, for that purpose, submits	the following statements:		# 17 Pro Pro 10 Pro Pro Pro 10 Pro	
business trust limit		nprofit corporation ted liability company cooperative association	professional limited liability company statutory trust other	
	•	fessional service corporation		
2. The name of the entity is F	Hilscher-Clarke Electric Company			
	(The name must be identical to the	e name on record with the Secre	tary of State.)	
	****	Only provide if "real name" is un	available for use; o	therwise, leave blank.)
	whose law the entity is organized is Oh			
5. The date of organization is		and the period of duration is (If left blank, duration is considered perpetual.)		
<ol><li>The mailing address of the 519 4th St. NW</li></ol>	entity's principal office is	Canton	ОН	44703
Street Address		City	State	Zip Code
7. The street address of the entity's registered office in Kentucky is 306 W. Main Street, Suite 512,  Street Address (No P.O. Box Numbers)		Frankfort City	KY Sta	40601 Zip Code
	ed agent at that office is <u>CT Corporation</u> addresses of the entity's representatives		nanagers, trustees o	r general partners):
	519 4th St. NW	Canton	OH 44703	
John Fether Name	Street or P.O. Box	City	State	Zip Code
Jennifer Fether	519 4th St. NW	Canton	OH	44703
Vame	Street or P.O. Box	City	State	Zip Code
Jeff Floyd	519 4th St. NW	Canton	OH	44703
Name	Street or P.O. Box	City	State	Zip Code
and treasurer are licensed in statement of purposes of the	proporation, all the individual shareholders one or more states or territories of the U corporation.  The of filing this application, the above-nar elects to be a limited liability limited part	med entity validly exists under the la	aws of the jurisdiction	
12. If a limited liability comp	any, check box if manager-managed:	П		
Committee of the commit		7. <del></del>		

John Fether, President & CEO
Printed Name & Title

Theresa Buck

**Printed Name** 

Signature of Authorized Representative

Type/Print Name of Registered Agent

C T Corporation System,

C T Corporation System,

Signature of Registered Agen

**Division of Business Filings** 

P.O. Box 718

Frankfort, KY 40602